GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIXMILE:: KHANAPARA:: GUWAHATI-22.

Web site: www.dme.assam.gov.in, email: dmeassam@gmail.com

No. DME/UG/126/2020/17818,

Date: 02/09/2022

From:

Prof. (Dr.) A. K. Barman,

Director of Medical Education, Assam

To,

The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Medical Education & Research Deptt.,

Dispur, Guwahati-06.

Sub

Proposal for enhancement of Non-Government fees for different courses at the

institute under the Directorate of Medial Education, Assam.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to state that, since the waiving off all the fees (other than the Govt. fee) payable by the students of the Medical Institutes under the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam as per Govt. OM issued vide No. HLB.156/2020/2, dtd. 26/06/2022, in view of CoVID-19 pandemic, the institutes are facing a huge financial crisis to manage all affairs related to the students and has resulted to non-conduct of any student related activities.

Therefore, considering the above mentioned facts, I have the honour to request the Government kindly to allow charging of the required fees from the students for smooth conduct/functioning of the institutes.

Accordingly, I am submitting herewith a consolidated proposal for enhancement of the Non-Government fees for different courses at the institutes under the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam based on proposals received from the different institutes under this Directorate.

This is for kind information and necessary approval of the Government.

Yours faithfully

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Memo No. DME/UG/126/2020/17819-20,

Copy to:

1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education & Research Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-06.

2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister of Health & FW, Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Date: 02/09/2022

Annexure - I

NON-GOVERNMENT FEES STRUCTURE FOR DIFFERENT COURSES IN THE INSTITUTES UNDER THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM

	Courses									
Sl. No.	Description	PG	DM/MCH	MBBS	BDS	MDS	B. Sc. Nursing	M. Sc. Nursing	D. Pharm	Paramedical
-	Non Government Fees	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1	Security Deposit Money (Non Refundable) (One Time)	5000.00	10000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
2	Examination Fund (yearly)	500.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
3	Union Fee (yearly)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
4	Games Fees (yearly)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
5	Magazine Fees (yearly)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
6	Common Room Fees (yearly)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
7	Subject Registration Fees (Degree) (One Time)	1000.00	1000.00	-	-	1000.00	-	500.00	-	-
8	Form Fees (One Time)	500.00	500.00	500.00	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Student Welfare Fund (One Time)	6000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00	6000.00	4000.00	6000.00	4000.00	2000.00
10	WiFi, Logbook, etc. (One Time)	2000.00	2000.00	1000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Library Fees (One Time)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	-	-	-	-
12	Correspondence Fees (One Time)	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	1000.00	1000.00	-	1000.00
13	Hostel Fees (One Time)	8000.00	10000.00	6000.00	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	5000.00	-	-
10	TOTAL FOR HOSTEL BOARDER	30500.00	42000.00	21500.00	13000.00	17000.00	13500.00	16500.00	-	-
	TOTAL FOR NON-BOARDER	22500.00	32000.00	15500.00	11000.00	15000.00	8500.00	11500.00	6700.00	5700.00
NON-GOVERNMENT FEES APPLICABLE FROM SECOND YEAR ONWARDS										
1	Academic Fees	8000.00	10000.00	5000.00	3000.00	4000.00	3000.00	4000.00	1000.00	1000.00
2	Hostel Fees	4000.00	5000.00	3000.00	1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00	-	-

Prof. (Dr.) A. K. Barman,
Director of Medical Education, Assam